H \$90.00 474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		08/03/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simplisafe, Inc.	
Street Address:	294 Washington Street	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4747810	SIMPLISAFE
Registration Number:	4865515	SIMPLISAFE
Serial Number:	86423781	SIMPLISAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TD Bank-Simplisafe release of security interest in trademarks 8.3.18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0899

900461042

source=TD Bank-Simplisafe release of security interest in trademarks 8.3.18#page2.tif source=TD Bank-Simplisafe release of security interest in trademarks 8.3.18#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0900

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Notice of Release</u>"), dated as of August 3, 2018, is made by **TD BANK, N.A.,** a National Association, as Agent (the "<u>Grantee</u>") to **SIMPLISAFE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address of 294 Washington Street, 9th Floor Boston, MA 02108 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2016 ("Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in all trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2016 at Reel 5728 / Frame 0829; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed and desires to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, and reassign to the Grantor the Trademarks in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement, and upon the terms set forth in this Notice of Release, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. **Release of Security Interest.** For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Grantee in all of the Grantors Trademarks, including without limitation those referred to on **Schedule A** hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void;
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. The Grantee hereby authorizes this Notice of Release to be filed and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted therein;

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0901

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

TD BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name:

Title: VICE Presider

Confidential 105020089

[Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A: Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
SIMPLISAFE	86423764	4747810
SIMPLISAFE	86423781	-
SIMPLISAFE	86423746	4865515

RECORDED: 08/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0903